fee will be billed annually for years 2 through 20.   The cost will be escalated 3% per year as seen in the
below table.

5. Marion County Schools Board of Education can discontinue the M&V Service at any moment. If cancelled,
energy savings will no longer be guaranteed.

Year M&V

2024 -

2025 -

2026 -

2027 -

2028 -

2029 -

2030 -

2031 -

2032 -

2033 -

2034 -

2035 -

2036 -

2037 -

2038 -

2039 -

2040 -

2041 -

2042 $2,000

2043 $2,060

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form, Method, and Cost of Financing
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Marion County Public Schools

Page | 1 Page Content Proprietary and Confidential

BG-1 Form, Method, and Cost of Financing:

The Guaranteed Energy Savings Project is funded as indicated on the following BG-1 form.  The following
illustrates the financing plan.

Table H.1 – Proposed Project Financial Pro-Forma

Project Financial Pro-Forma (Preliminary) Date: 9/12/2024

1,417,189$   10,833$
Bond Issuance Cost 0.0% -$   14,400$

1,417,189$   4.25%
0.00% 3.00%

20 701,211$
See Table -$

Year Payment M&V Total Cost
Energy
Savings

O&M Savings Total Savings
Capital Cost
Avoidance

Cumulative
Cashflow

2024 1,417,189$   -$   1,417,189$   10,833$   14,400$   25,233$   (1,391,955)$   (1,391,955)$
2025 -$   -$   -$   11,294$   14,832$   26,126$   26,126$   (1,365,830)$
2026 -$   -$   -$   11,774$   15,277$   27,051$   27,051$   (1,338,779)$
2027 -$   -$   -$   12,274$   15,735$   28,009$   28,009$   (1,310,769)$
2028 -$   -$   -$   12,796$   16,207$   29,003$   29,003$   (1,281,766)$
2029 -$   -$   -$   13,340$   16,694$   30,033$   30,033$   (1,251,733)$
2030 -$   -$   -$   13,907$   17,194$   31,101$   31,101$   (1,220,632)$
2031 -$   -$   -$   14,498$   17,710$   32,208$   32,208$   (1,188,424)$
2032 -$   -$   -$   15,114$   18,241$   33,355$   33,355$   (1,155,069)$
2033 -$   -$   -$   15,756$   18,789$   34,545$   34,545$   (1,120,524)$
2034 -$   -$   -$   16,426$   19,352$   35,778$   35,778$   (1,084,746)$
2035 -$   -$   -$   17,124$   19,933$   37,057$   37,057$   (1,047,689)$
2036 -$   -$   -$   17,852$   20,531$   38,383$   38,383$   (1,009,306)$
2037 -$   -$   -$   18,610$   21,147$   39,757$   39,757$   (969,549)$
2038 -$   -$   -$   19,401$   21,781$   41,183$   41,183$   (928,367)$
2039 -$   -$   -$   20,226$   22,435$   42,661$   42,661$   (885,706)$
2040 -$   -$   -$   21,085$   23,108$   44,193$   44,193$   (841,513)$
2041 -$   -$   -$   21,982$   23,801$   45,783$   45,783$   (795,730)$
2042 -$   2,000$   2,000$   22,916$   24,515$   47,431$   45,431$   (750,300)$
2043 -$   2,060$   2,060$   23,890$   25,250$   49,140$   47,080$   (703,219)$
Total 1,417,189$   4,060$   1,421,249$   331,096$   386,933$   718,029$   (703,219)$   (703,219)$

1. Rebates, if included, are applied to first year O&M savings only. Percent Paid From Savings = 50.5%

Annual Maintenance/M&V Utility Rebates1

Total Amount Financed Annual Energy Escalation Rate
Interest Rate Annual O&M Rate Escalation
Analysis Term (Years) Capital Cost Avoidance

Marion County Public Schools - Marion County Schools GES Contract

Cost Inputs Savings Inputs
Project Cost Year 1 Guaranteed Energy Savings (GES)

Year 1 O&M Savings

Exhibit I - Warranty and Title
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Marion County Public Schools

Page | 1 Page Content Proprietary and Confidential